
 

 
First Light Community Foundation 
 Applications Approved for December 2013 
 Applicant Name Grant Amount 
 Bowls Hawkes Bay $3,500.00 
 Hawkes Bay Hockey Association $10,000.00 
 Hastings Rugby and Sports Club $6,000.00 
 St Josephs School $5,000.00 
 Spinal Cord Society New Zealand $2,000.00 
 Epilepsy NZ - Hawkes Bay/East Coast Branch $2,000.00 
 Tairawhiti Community Law Trust $7,280.00 
 The Hawkes Bay Golf Club $4,369.00 
 Hastings & Districts Branch of RNZSPCA $2,500.00 
 Harold Mayo Kindergarten $3,764.00 
 Adoptadog $3,000.00 
 Gisborne Tairawhiti Rugby League $4,000.00 
 The Sir Edmund Hillary Outdoor Pursuits Centre of New Zealand $10,000.00 
 Piping And Dancing Association of NZ - Hawkes Bay Centre $2,000.00 
 Gisborne Waikanae Surf Lifesaving Club $6,000.00 
 Manutuke School Gisborne $4,662.00 
 Poverty Bay Rugby Football Union $4,668.00 
 The Hearing Association Hastings Branch $2,023.00 
 Ellwood Park Partnership $2,000.00 
 Hawkes Bay Sports Events And Education Consortium $9,333.00 
 Hawkes Bay Regional Sports Park Trust $5,000.00 
 Hawkes Bay Polo Club Incorporated $4,639.00 


